

MACT748/22
AYUSH Vs. SURENDER

24.08.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

R1 in person.

One Prem Prakash is present. He submits that he is OI
Veterinary department.

Notice to petitioner received back with report of service
by mother of addressee.

It is stated that no copy of DAR has been supplied to
them.

Issue notice to IO concerned for NDOH.

Issue notice to the petitioner through IO concerned for
NDOH.

In the interest of justice, be put up on 10.10.2022.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.08.2022