

AYUSH VS. SURENDER
MACT NO. 748./222

14.11.2022

Present: Sh. Saurabh-ld. Counsel for petitioner.

R1 in person with ld. Counsel-Sh. Sanjay.

One Prem Prakash present. He submits that he is appearing for R2.

It is stated that copy of the DAR has been received.

Reply be filed within 30 days from today by R1 and R2 with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the other party.

Be put up on 27.02.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /14.11.2022**