

07.05.2024

Present: **None** for injured.  
**Advocate** Sh. Sanjay Singh for R1/Surender Kumar  
(driver).  
**None** for R2/Veterinary officer, HQ, Town Hall,  
MCD (owner).

Heard. File perused.

Reply of R1 has been filed on 27.02.2023 whereas  
right of R2 to file reply has been **closed**.

Issues have been settled on 27.02.2023 but neither  
affidavit of injured has been filed on record nor injured/counsel  
has appeared on 23.05.2023 AND 21.11.2023.

Another opportunity is granted for leading evidence.

Issue notice to injured/counsel returnable on next  
date.

Put up on **20.09.2024** for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/07.05.2024