

21.05.2025

At 10:09 am

Present: None for injured.
Advocate Sh. Sanjay Singh for R1 (driver).
None for R2 (owner).

Be awaited for injured/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 10:21 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Saurabh Singh Yadav for injured has
joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Sanjay Singh along with R1 (driver).
None for R2 (owner).

Ld. counsel for injured seeks next date for recording
statement of injured.

Put up on 26.07.2025 for payment of compensation
and recording statement of injured.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.05.2025