

08.10.2025

At 10:40 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Saurabh Singh Yadav for injured has
joined through VC.
None for respondents driver and owner.

Be awaited.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:23 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Naval Kumar Chauhan for injured.
Advocate Sh. Sanjay Singh for R1/driver and
R2/owner.

At request, matter is adjourned to 17.01.2026 for
payment and recording settlement.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.10.2025